The Group has the following two types of financial assets subject to the new expected credit loss model
in K-IFRS No. 1109:

• Trade receivables from sales of inventories
• Debt instruments measured at amortized cost

The Group changed the policy on recognition of impairment loss as a result of the adoption of K-IFRS
No. 1109.  Please refer to the table in the above (1) for the effect on the beginning balance of the retained
earnings for the period.

37.2 Application of K-IFRS No. 1115, 'Revenue from Contracts with Customers’
(enacted)

As noted in Note 3, the Group has adopted K-IFRS No. 1115 from January 1, 2018. The financial
statements of the prior period presented here for the comparison purpose have not been restated in
accordance with the transitional provisions. The effect of adoption of K-IFRS No. 1115 on the condensed
consolidated interim financial statements is as follows:

(1) Adjustments reflected as of January 1, 2018 (the initial application date), in the condensed

consolidated interim statements of financial position are as follows:

In millions of Korean won

Type
As of December 31, 2017,

before adjustments
Adjustment

As of January 1, 2018,
after adjustments

Current assets 6,585,398 50 6,585,448

Non-current assets 3,390,507 1,333 3,391,840

Total assets 9,975,905 1,383 9,977,288

Current liabilities  1,802,999 3,479 1,806,478

Non-current liabilities  343,146 1,333 344,479

Total liabilities  2,146,145 4,812 2,150,957

Total equity  7,829,760 (3,429) 7,826,331

The Group provides logistics cost, insurance cost and credit card commissions with regard to some of the
contracts signed with customers. Logistics cost and others belong to the amount payable to the customers
in accordance with K-IFRS No. 1115, so they are recognized as deduction of profit.

94

(2) The items in the condensed consolidated interim financial statements that are affected by the

prechange standards in the period of the initial application of K-IFRS No. 1115 are as follows:

In millions of Korean won

Type Reported amount Adjustment
In case K-IFRS No. 1115 is

not adopted

Current assets 6,684,170 (1,581) 6,682,589

Non-current assets 3,736,069 (243) 3,735,826

Total assets 10,420,239 (1,824) 10,418,415

Current liabilities  2,013,034 3,329 2,016,363

Non-current liabilities  380,063 (1,510) 378,553

Total liabilities  2,393,097 1,819 2,394,916

Total equity 8,027,142 (3,405) 8,023,737

Sales 3,369,836 1,783 3,371,619

Cost of sales 1,376,037 (5,995) 1,370,042

Selling, general and
administrative expenses

1,002,593 5,167 1,007,760

Income tax 323,922 - 323,922

Net profit for the period 771,969 142 772,111

Total comprehensive
income (loss)

750,724 142 750,866

(3) The cash flows from adoption of K-IFRS No. 1115 are the same as cash flows under previous
standards.